UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

EBAY ENTERPRISE, INC. AND EBAY, INC. Petitioners

v.

LAWRENCE B. LOCKWOOD Patent Owner

Case CBM2014-00025 U.S. Patent No. 7,010,508

NOTICE OF JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY TRIAL DUE DATES 1, 2, 3, AND 4

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DOCKET

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

The parties have jointly agreed to modify the May 20, 2014 Scheduling

Order (Paper 25) that the Board issued for the above-captioned proceeding. Patent

Owner will not be filing any motion to amend the claims in this proceeding. Thus,

the parties have agreed to modify Due Dates 1, 2, 3, and 4 as follows:

2014	Modified DUE DATE 1 Aug. 19, 2014, ¹ now Aug. 29,
	Patent owner's response to the petition Patent owner's motion to amend the patent
2014	Modified DUE DATE 2 Nov. 11, 2014, ² now Nov. 21,
	Petitioner's reply to patent owner response to petition Petitioner's opposition to motion to amend
	Modified DUE DATE 3Nov. 18, 2014, now removed as unnecessary
	Modified DUE DATE 4 Dec. 9, 2014, now Dec. 15, 2014 Motion for observation regarding Cross-examination of reply witness Motion to exclude evidence Request for oral argument

All other DUE DATES in the Scheduling Order remain the same. Prior

authorization for this Joint Stipulation was provided in the Scheduling Order.

(Paper 25, p. 2.)

Joint Stipulation of July 22, 2014. (Paper 29, 2.)

² This Due Date was modified from Oct. 28, 2014 to Nov. 11, 2014 in the

Joint Stipulation of July 22, 2014. (Paper 29, 2.)

¹ This Due Date was modified from Aug. 5, 2014 to Aug. 19, 2014 in the

It is not believed that any other action, by the parties or by the Board, is required to put the requested schedule modification into effect. Accordingly, patent owner will file its response to the petition no later than **August 29, 2014**.

Respectfully submitted,

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

/Byron L. Pickard/

Date: August 15, 2014

Byron L. Pickard Registration No. 65,172 Attorney for Patent Owner

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP

/Don Daybell/

Date: August 14, 2014

DOCKE

Don Daybell Registration No. 50,877 Attorney for Petitioner

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing NOTICE OF JOINT

STIPULATION TO MODIFY TRIAL DUE DATES 1, 2, 3 AND 4 was served

electronically via e-mail on August 15, 2014, in its entirety on the following:

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Don Daybell, Reg. No. 50,877	James Maune, Reg. No. 67,187
Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP	Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP
2050 Main Street, Suite 1100	2050 Main Street, Suite 1100
Irvine, CA 92614-8255	Irvine, CA 92614-8255
Main: (949) 567-6700	Main: (949) 567-6700
Direct: (949) 852-7735	Direct: (949) 852-7721
Fax: (949) 567-6710	Fax: (949) 567-6710
Email: ddaybell@orrick.com	Email: jmaune@orrick.com

Respectfully Submitted, STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

/Byron L. Pickard/

Byron L. Pickard (Registration No. 65,172) Backup Counsel for Patent Owner – Lawrence B. Lockwood

Date: August 15, 2014 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C.20005 (202) 371-2600 1892732_1.DOCX

DOCKF

RM